Bulletin 700-FE, -FS, -M, -CF, CRF, -HA, -HC, -HK, -HL
Relays and Timers
Rockwell Automation 103
Quick Selection Table
Bulletin No. 700-FE 700-FS
Type DIN Rail Timer DIN Rail Timer
Control Outputs:
Time Limit Instantaneous 1 N.O. or SPDT Timed SPDT

13 1 700-CF310⊗ ✫ 700-CRF310⊗
4 0 700-CF400⊗ ✫ 700-CRF400⊗
Options Cat. No. Suffix Description Ordering Example
⊗ Control Voltage AC e.g. A1 Voltage Selection Code from table 700-M220A1
✪
Package Quantity
700-M
No entry Multi-pack (10 pieces) only A24, A1, KF, A3A 700-M220⊗
S Single item (1 piece, standard) 700-M220⊗ 3S
✫
Package Quantity
700-C
No entry Single item (1 piece, standard) 700-CF220⊗
M Multi-pack (20 pieces) 700-CF220⊗ M
700-CF700-M 700-CRF
See Publication 700-SG003B-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity, see Page 110
!
Attention:
Bulletin 700-M…S: Standard quantity = Single item 1 piece
Bulletin 700-C: Standard quantity= Single item 1 piece
Bulletin 700-FE, -FS, -M, -CF, CRF, -HA, -HC, -HK, -HL
Relays and Timers
110 Rockwell Automation
Product Selection: 700-M, 700-CF, 700-CRF
Control Relays
⊗ Standard Control Voltages for AC-control
Available control voltages: 12...500V 50 Hz / 12...600V 60 Hz
⊗ Standard Control Voltages for DC-control
Available control voltages: 12...250V DC
DC version with diode protection circuit with surcharge
( ) Control voltages in parentheses: No stock item
➊  Extended operating limits 0.65…1.3 x Us
➋  Extended operating limits 0.7…1.25 x Us
700-M
[V] 24 48 110 110 -
120
220 -
230 230 380 -
400
400 -
415
50 Hz - - A1 - (A2) - A3
60 Hz - - - A1 - - - A3
50/60 Hz A24 A48 - - - KF - -
700-CF
700-CRF
[Hz]
[V] 12 24 32 36 42 48 100 100-
110 110 120 127 200 200-
220
200-
230
208-
240
220-
230 230
50 (R) (K) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (KP) - (D) (P) (S) (KG) - - - CF) -
60 (Q) (J) - (V) - (X) - (KP) - (D) - - (KG) - (L) - -
50/60 - KJ - - - KY (KP) - KD - - (KG) - (KL) - - KF
[Hz]
[V]
230-
240 240 277 347 380 380-
400 400 400-
415 440 480 500 550 600
50 (VA) (T) - - - (N) - (G) (B) - (M) (C) -
60 - (A) (T) (I) (E) - - - (N) (B) - - (C)
50/60 - (KA) - - - - KN - (KB) - - - -
700DC-M..Z
[V] 24 48 110 220
CC Z24 (Z48) Z11 (Z2)
 with diode protection circuit CC D24 - -

700-CF,-CRF 100-FAL22 ✫ 100-CRFAL22
➊ Control relay and auxiliary contact block AC / DC max. 4 N.C.
Options Cat. No. Suffix Description Ordering Example
✫ Package Quantity
No entry Single item (1 piece, standard) 100-FA11
M Multi-pack (10 pieces) 100-FA11M
100-FA195-MA 100-CRFA
See Publication 700-SG003B-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity
Bulletin 700-FE, -FS, -M, -CF, CRF, -HA, -HC, -HK, -HL
Relays and Timers
112 Rockwell Automation
Product Selection: 700-HA
Plug-in Relays with 2 or 3 Changeover Contacts
Base Socket
Multi-function Timer Module
Description [V] Cat. No. PQ
700-HA32…
• Push-to-test, manual override
• 8-pin
• 2 changeover contacts
12V 50/60Hz
24V 50/60Hz
48V 50/60Hz
120V 50/60Hz
240V 50/60Hz
700-HA32A12-3
700-HA32A24-3
700-HA32A48-3
700-HA32A1-3
700-HA32A2-3 1
12V DC
24V DC
48V DC
110V DC
700-HA32Z12-3
700-HA32Z24-3
700-HA32Z48-3
700-HA32Z1-3
• Push-to-test, manual override and LED
• 8-pin
• 2 changeover contacts
24V 50/60Hz
120V 50/60Hz
240V 50/60Hz
700-HA32A24-3-4
700-HA32A1-3-4
700-HA32A2-3-4 1
24V DC 700-HA32Z24-3-4
700-HA33…
• Push-to-test, manual override
• 11-pin
• 3 changeover contacts
12V 50/60Hz
24V 50/60Hz
48V 50/60Hz
120V 50/60Hz
240V 50/60Hz
700-HA33A12-3
700-HA33A24-3
700-HA33A48-3
700-HA33A1-3
700-HA33A2-3 1
12V DC
24V DC
48V DC
110V DC
700-HA33Z12-3
700-HA33Z24-3